Spec No.: JELF243B-9132A-01                                P1/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Automotive powertrain/safety equipment
LQM18PH□□□□FC□ Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coil (chip inductor) LQM18PH_FC series based on AEC-Q200.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Automotive powertrain/safety equipment: Products that can be used for automotive equipment related to running,

Based on temperature
rise *
Typ. Max.
Ambient
temperat
ure
85°C
Ambient
tempera
ture
125°C
Ambient
tempera
ture
150°C
 LQM18PH1R0MFCL 1.0 ±20 0.39 0.49 115 850 580 450 10 4
 LQM18PH1R5MFCL 1.5 ±20 0.50 0.63 100 600 540 400 10 4
 LQM18PH2R2MFCL 2.2 ±20 0.58 0.73 90 360 500 360 10 4
 LQM18PH3R3MFCL 3.3 ±20 0.83 1.04 60 330 420 300 10 4
 LQM18PH4R7MFCL 4.7 ±20 1.05 1.31 50 230 370 270 10 4
* As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current based on the operating temperature
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Spec No.: JELF243B-9132A-01                                P2/11